

Fee Schedule			
SHARE VALUE/MEMBERSHIP FEE		EFT FEES	
Par Value of One Share	\$5.00	Card Replacement	\$5.00
Membership Fee	\$1.00	PIN Reissue	\$5.00
SHARE DRAFT ACCOUNT FEES		ACH Overdraft \$29.00 each item	
NSF	\$29.00 each	Debit Card Overdraft - if opted in	\$29.00 each item
Overdraft Protection	\$29.00 each	Overdraft Protection - if opted in	\$29.00 each item
Returned Items	\$29.00 each	ACH Return	\$29.00 each item
Stop Payment	\$10.00 each	NSF Auto-Transfer	\$10.00 each transfer
Share Draft Printing	Prices vary depending upon style	SAFE DEPOSIT BOX	
NSF Auto-Transfer	\$10.00 each	3" X 5" Box	\$20.00/year
Statement Fees		5" x 5" Box	\$30.00/year
Printed	\$1.50 each	3" x 10" Box	\$35.00/year
e-Statement	Free	5" x 10" Box	\$45.00/year
In-house Printout	\$.50 each	10" x 10" Box	\$80.00/year
		Change of Locks	Actual cost to cu
OTHER SERVICE FEES		Drilling of Locks	Actual cost to cu
Items Sent for Collection \$29.00 each		•	l ad as state law requires
Wire Transfer - Outgoing	\$15.00 each	WV Sales Tax will be added as state law requires. E-SERVICES	
Wire Transfer - Incoming	\$15.00 each		
Cashiers's Check	\$5.00 each	Internet Teller	Free
Money Order	\$3.00 each	Text Teller	Free
Visa Gift Card	\$3.00 each	Phone Teller 304-596-2267	Free
Visa TravelMoney Card	\$6.00 each	e-Statements	Free
Address Research	\$15.00 each	Bill Pay	Free w/Debit Card & Direct Deposit
Dormant Account	\$5.00 each	If you don't qualify for free service	\$5.00/month
Account Reconciliation	\$10.00 each	Dormant Bill Pay Account	\$5.00/month after dormant 3 months
Account Research	\$10.00 each	Donnand Din Fay Roboand	
Account Activity Printount	\$.50 each		
Deposited Item Return	\$29.00 each	Fees may change at any time, without notice.	
Copy of Check	\$10.00 each	For more information, please contact us.	
Photocopy	\$.10 each		F
Fax:	<b></b>		
Incoming	\$.50 page		
Outgoing - Local	\$.50 page		
Outgoing - Long Distance	\$1.00 page		